UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant To Section 13 Or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 25, 2021

Dana Incorporated (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

1-1063 (Commission File No.)

26-1531856 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

3939 Technology Drive, Maumee, Ohio 43537 (Address of principal executive offices)

(419) 887-3000 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

| | k the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filinwing provisions: | ng is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob | ligation of the registrant under any of the |
|------|--|--|---|
| | Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) | | |
| | Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) | | |
| | Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) | | |
| | Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) | | |
| | | Trading | Name of each exchange on |
| | Title of each class: | | |
| | Title of each class: Common Stock, \$.01 par value | Symbol(s) DAN | which registered: New York Stock Exchange |
| | Common Stock, \$.01 par value | Symbol(s) DAN nerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of t | which registered: New York Stock Exchange |
| chap | Common Stock, \$.01 par value ate by check mark whether the registrant is an er | Symbol(s) DAN nerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of t | which registered: New York Stock Exchange |

ITEM 7.01 REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE

Dana Incorporated's ("Dana") Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Jonathan Collins, will be providing a brief overview of the company in the virtual BofA Securities Global Automotive Summit on Tuesday, March 30, 2021. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

The information in Items 7.01 and 9.01 of this report (including Exhibit 99.1 hereto) is being "furnished" and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, is not subject to the liabilities of that section and is not deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

(d) Exhibits. The following exhibits are furnished with this report.

| No. | <u>Descriptions</u> |
|------|---|
| 99.1 | Dana Incorporated News Release dated March 25.2021 |
| 104 | Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document) |

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DANA INCORPORATED

Dated: March 25, 2021 By: /s/ Douglas H. Liedberg

Name: Douglas H. Liedberg

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

News Release



Dana Incorporated to Participate in BofA Securities Global Automotive Summit

MAUMEE, Ohio, March 25, 2021 – Dana Incorporated (NYSE: DAN) announced today it will participate in the virtual BofA Securities Global Automotive Summit on March 30, 2021. Beginning at 2:10 p.m. EDT, Dana's Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Jonathan Collins will provide a brief overview of the company and answer questions for approximately 35 minutes.

Information on accessing the webcast will be posted to Dana's Investor website, www.dana.com/investors, prior to the event.

About Dana Incorporated

Dana is a leader in the design and manufacture of highly efficient propulsion and energy-management solutions for all mobility markets across the globe. The company's conventional and clean-energy solutions support nearly every vehicle manufacturer with drive and motion systems; electrodynamic technologies, including software and controls; and thermal, sealing, and digital solutions.

Based in Maumee, Ohio, USA, the company reported sales of \$7.1 billion in 2020 with 38,000 associates in 33 countries across six continents. Founded in 1904, Dana was named one of "America's Most Responsible Companies 2021" by Newsweek for its emphasis on sustainability and social responsibility. The company is driven by a high-performance culture that focuses on its people, which has earned it global recognition as a top employer, including "World's Best Employer' from Forbes magazine. Learn more at dana.com.

Investor Contact Craig Barber 419.887.5166 craig.barber@dana.com Media Contact
Jeff Cole
419.887.3535
jeff.cole@dana.com